One student attending University/College

in the UK for an undergraduate degree.

Gross Parental Income

(Wages, Self-employed/Business Income
Part or Controlling interest in a business,
Bank interest, Dividends, Child Benefit,
Pension (retirement, widows etc. but
excluding disability) Maintenance received

or any other income including other benefits)

Less Taxable Allowances

(Mortgage interest, Loan interest,
Maintenance payments, Charitable
Donations, Professional subscriptions and
Tool or Clothing allowance)

Net Income

Reduction

Full maintenance grant
Less Reduction
Maintenance grant awarded

Tuition Fee awarded (Both Grant and Loan)

7,500
1,071
6,429

9,250

25,000

1,776

23,224

1,071



Two students from the same household attending University/College

in the UK, both for undergraduate degrees

Gross Parental Income

(Wages, Self-employed/Business Income
Part or Controlling interest in a business,
Bank interest, Dividends, Child Benefit,
Pension (retirement, widows etc. but
excluding disability) Maintenance received

or any other income including other benefits)

Less Taxable Allowances

(Mortgage interest, Loan interest,
Maintenance payments, Charitable
Donations, Professional subscriptions and
Tool or Clothing allowance)

Net Income

Reduction

Full maintenance grant
Less Reduction per student
Maintenance grant awarded

Tuition Fee awarded (Both Grant and Loan)

25,000
1,776
23,224
1,071

7,500

536

6,964

9,250

Because the student has a sibling also attending University/College at the same time, the calculated

reduction will be split equally between those students.



