One student attending University/College in the UK for an undergraduate degree.	£	£
Gross Parental Income (Wages, Self-employed/Business Income Part or Controlling interest in a business, Bank interest, Dividends, Child Benefit, Pension (retirement, widows etc. but excluding disability) Maintenance received or any other income including other benefits)		25,000
Less Taxable Allowances (Mortgage interest, Loan interest, Maintenance payments, Charitable Donations, Professional subscriptions and Tool or Clothing allowance)		1,776
Net Income		23,224
Reduction		1,071
Full maintenance grant	7,500	
Less Reduction	1,071	
Maintenance grant awarded	6,429	
Tuition Fee awarded (Both Grant and Loan)	9,250	

Two students from the same household attending University/College in the UK, both for undergraduate degrees	£	£
Gross Parental Income (Wages, Self-employed/Business Income Part or Controlling interest in a business, Bank interest, Dividends, Child Benefit, Pension (retirement, widows etc. but excluding disability) Maintenance received or any other income including other benefits)		25,000
Less Taxable Allowances (Mortgage interest, Loan interest, Maintenance payments, Charitable Donations, Professional subscriptions and Tool or Clothing allowance)		1,776
Net Income		23,224
Reduction		1,071
Full maintenance grant	7,500	
Less Reduction per student	536	
Maintenance grant awarded	6,964	
Tuition Fee awarded (Both Grant and Loan)	9,250	

Because the student has a sibling also attending University/College at the same time, the calculated reduction will be split equally between those students.